

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32552/2011

HARKESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Shah, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Abhijeet Shah, appearing on behalf of the petitioner says that the respondents have not filed counter affidavit whereas the record shows that the petitioner has not taken any step since 10.5.2012, when petitioner was directed to take fresh steps.

No step has been taken yet by the petitioner. The matter shall be dealt with, as per rules. Therefore, practically the matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, in view of non-action on behalf of the petitioner.

Item No.41

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requesting for dasti notice.

Let there be a fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondents. The litigant has to confirm dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to serve notice through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. State authorities are permitted to be served through standing counsel. Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 3.8.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 18.9.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR